7.3.2 .1.1 Provides integrated Packet handling 
capabilitie.., 

7 .3.2.1.2 Allows for full 28+0 Channel functionality 
for BRI; 

7 .3.2.1.3 Allows for full 238+0 Channel functionality 
for PRI; 

7.3.2.1.4 Each 8 Channel shall allow for voice. 64 
Kbps CSD, and PSD of one hundred twenty-eight 
(128) logical channels at minimum speeds of 19 Kbps 
throughput of each logical channel up to the tot~l 

capacity of the 8 Channel: 

7 .3.2.1.5 Each 8 Channel shall provide capabilrttes 
for alternate voioe and data on a per call basis: 

7 .3.2.1.6 The BRI D Channel shall allow for call­